the Defendants, the injuries inflicted upon the Plaintiff would not have 

occurred. 

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests that this Honorable Court 

award judgment in Plaintiff’s favor and against the aforesaid Defendant Does, jointly 

and severally with other Defendants, in an amount in excess of the One Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollar ($150,000.00) limit for arbitration in the Federal District 

Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, together with punitive damages 

against the Defendants in their individual capacity, injunctive relief, attorneys’ fees 

and costs, and such other relief which the Court may find appropriate.

[...]

its Chief, the injuries inflicted upon the Plaintiff would not have occurred. 

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests that this Honorable Court 

award judgment in Plaintiff’s favor and against the aforesaid Defendants, jointly and 

severally, in an amount in excess of the One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollar 

($150,000.00) limit for arbitration in the Federal District Court for the Eastern 

District of Pennsylvania, together with punitive damages against the Defendants in 

their individual capacity, injunctive relief, attorneys’ fees and costs, and such other 

relief which the Court may find appropriate.